this matter and have entered into a settlement agreement. 

2. As part of that written settlement agreement, the Parties agreed to enter into a 

Stipulated Judgment in Favor of RLB Development whereby judgment is entered against Affiliated 

in the amount of One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($195,000.00) plus 

post-judgment interest running on a per diem basis of $17/day beginning on January 1, 2011 (the 

"Stipulated Judgment").  A true and correct copy of the proposed Stipulated Judgment is attached 

hereto as Exhibit A. 

3. Upon entry of the Stipulated Judgment, this matter is fully resolved and may be